Consolidated Analytics applied a cascade methodology to determine if the original appraised value was reasonably supported when compared to an independent third-party valuation product.
 

For loans reviewed in a post-close valuation review scenario (333 loans in total):
 
Two hundred seventy-three (273) loans had CU scores of 2.5 or less or were eligible for Collateral Rep and Warranty relief.
 
Zero (0) loans had an AVM, six (6) loans had second Appraisals, and one-hundred thirteen (113) loans had a Desktop Review.  Consolidated Analytics has independent access to the Desktop Reviews ordered by the Aggregator.
 
If a loan with an AVM or Desktop Review fell outside of a -10% tolerance, was inconclusive, or a PIW was present, then an additional valuation product was completed.